PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yulin Wang	07/18/2013
Shigang Steven Qiu	07/18/2013
Ke Zhou	07/18/2013
Karen Moffat	07/18/2013
Edward G. Zwartz	07/18/2013
Michael S. Hawkins	07/18/2013
Paul J. Gerroir	06/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue	
Internal Address:	Post Office Box 4505	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13917475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, sandra.streams@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (XE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20120602-417876 PATENT

502430587 REEL: 030860 FRAME: 0129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carmen K. Robinson
Signature:	/Carmen K. Robinson/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Complete_Assignment#page1.tif source=Complete_Assignment#page2.tif source=Complete_Assignment#page3.tif source=Complete_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030860 FRAME: 0130 Attorney Docket No. 20120602-417876 Client Reference: 20120602-US-NP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent NEUTRALIZING AGENTS FOR RESIN EMULSIONS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
☐ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☒ was filed on June 13, 2013 as Application Number 13/917,475. ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed .
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
Name of sole or first inventor: Yulin Wang
Inventor's Signature: Yulin Way Date: July 18, 2015 Residence: 1409 Heritage Way, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6M3C2 Citizenship: CA Mailing Address: (Same as above)
Name of second joint inventor: Shigang Steven Qiu Inventor's Signature: Date: July 18, 2013 Residence: 29-95 Decarie Circle, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9B 3J6
Citizenship: CA Mailing Address: (Same as above)

Name of third	joint inventor:	Ke Zhou	م د س
Inventor's Sigr Residence: Citizenship:		Drive, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L	Date: Jily 18 2013 6H 0C6 Mailing Address: (Same as above):
	n joint inventor: nature: 85 Royal Oak Driv CA	Karen Moffat <i>Laure J. J. Laure</i> ve Brantford, Ontario Canada N3F	Date: July 18, 201. R7P8 Mailing Address: (Same as above)
Name of fifth jo Inventor's Sigr Residence: Citizenship:	nature:	Edward G. Zwartz Lune Description of the contact o	Date: \(\sum_{1}\)
Name of sixth Inventor's Sigr Residence: Citizenship:	nature:	Michael S. Hawkins Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1S	Date: July 18 / 13 3L6 Mailing Address: (Same as above)
Name of seventh joint inventor: Paul J. Gerroir			
Inventor's Sigr Residence: Citizenship:		t, Oakville Ontario, Canada L6L 1P	Date:9 Mailing Address: (Same as above)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent NEUTRALIZING AGENTS FOR RESIN EMULSIONS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:	
is being executed concurrently herewith,	
 ☐ was first executed on ☑ was filed on June 13, 2013 as Application Number 13/917,475. ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). / filed . 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and	
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. 	
Name of sole or first inventor: Yulin Wang	
Inventor's Signature: Residence: 1409 Heritage Way, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6M3C2 Citizenship: CA Mailing Address: (Same as above)	
Name of second joint inventor: Shigang Steven Qiu	
Inventor's Signature: Residence: 29-95 Decarie Circle, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M9B 3J6 Citizenship: CA Mailing Address: (Same as above)	icata a second

Name of third	joint inventor:	Ke Zhou	
Inventor's Sigi Residence: Citizenship:	2394 Taylorwood	Drive, Oakville, Ontario, Canada L6	Date: SH 0C6 Mailing Address: (Same as above):
Name of fourti	n joint inventor:	Karen Moffat	
Inventor's Sigi Residence: Citizenship:	85 Royal Oak Driv	ve, Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3R	Date:
Name of fifth j	oint inventor:	Edward G. Zwartz	
Inventor's Sigi Residence: Citizenship:	915 Inverhouse D	rive, Unit #85, Mississauga, Ontario	Date: c), Canada L5J 4B2 Mailing Address: (Same as above)
Name of sixth	joint inventor:	Michael S. Hawkins	
Inventor's Sigi Residence: Citizenship:		Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1S	Date: 3L6 Mailing Address: (Same as above)
	nth joint inventor:		
Inventor's Sigi Residence: Citizenship:	nature: 2074 Searle Cour CA	t, Oakville Ontario, Canada L6L 1Pt	Date: <u>June 24,2013</u> 9 Mailing Address: (Same as above)

601814869v1

RECORDED: 07/23/2013

2

PATENT REEL: 030860 FRAME: 0134